C04800  39,381  48,547
C04900  (  245,812 )  (  132,607 )
C05100 116,806 69,615
C09900  (  77 )  (  391 )
C09900 8 26
CCCC  (  288,723 )  (  1,266,841 )

EEEE 50,976 202,787

E00100   795,798 593,011

E00200   $ 846,774  $ 795,798

161

josh
董+經 胡正大

josh
董+經 胡正大

josh
會計主管 廖俊杰

106 105 1 1 12 31

95 1

4

104 1 27

103 6 30

104 1 2

96 7

107 2 8

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

 1.  IAS 36

IAS 36

162

3

106

 2.  2010-2012

2010-2012 IFRS 2

IFRS 3 IFRS 8

106 IFRS 13

 3.

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

163

( ) 107 IFRSs

  IASB 1
2014-2016   2

IFRS 2   2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9

 2018 1 1

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IAS 7   2017 1 1
IAS 12

 2017 1 1

IAS 40   2018 1 1
IFRIC 22   2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1.  IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

 (2)

164

106 12 31

IFRS

9

 (1) IFRS 9

 (2)

IFRS 9

 (3)

IFRS

9

IFRS 9

12

165

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31

 1 0 7 1 1

   $ 5,569,492   ( $ 44,640 )   $ 5,524,852
   $ 5,569,492   ( $ 44,640 )   $ 5,524,852

   $ 1,058,985   ( $ 44,640 )   $ 1,014,345

 (  2,791 )   2,791   -

   -   (  2,791 )   (  2,791 )
   $ 1,056,194   ( $ 44,640 )   $ 1,011,554

 2.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

166

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15 107 1 1

 3.  IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

( ) IASB IFRSs

  IASB 1
2015-2017   2019 1 1

IFRS 9   2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16   2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17
IAS 19

 2021 1 1
2019 1 1 4

IAS 28   2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1

1

2  2018 1 1

3  2017 12 19 2019 1 1

IFRS 16

167

4  2019 1 1

 1.  IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

 2.  IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

168